45
3,000
JPRH 0315
3,000
JPRH 0318
3,000
3,000

JPRH 0315-3R3N
JPRH 0315-4R7N
JPRH 0315-5R6N
JPRH 0315-8R2N
39.0 100 1625
47.0 100 1820
JPRH 0318-120M 12.0
416
JPRH 0315-100M
JPRH 0318-6R8N
JPRH 0318-2R2N
JPRH 0318-5R6N
JPRH 0315-120M
JPRH 0315-220M
100
JPRH 0318-3R3N 3.3
JPRH 0318-4R7N 4.7
JPRH 0315-150M 15.0
JPRH 0315-180M 18.0
SMD Power Coil-JPRH 03 series
JPRH 0315-6R8N 6.8 100 0.60
JPRH 0312-3R3N
JPRH 0312-6R8N
JPRH 0312-4R7N
JPRH 0312-100M

(μH)
0.28
0.25
0.65
0.55
0.85
0.82
1.00
0.90
(A)
Part No.
L Test
(KHz) (mΩ) 20℃ 100℃
RDC Saturation Rated
3.3
JPRH 0312-1R2N 1.2 100
100
JPRH 0312-5R6N 5.6 100 442
JPRH 0312-8R2N 8.2 100 560
260 0.820.60 0.50
4.7 100 312 0.50
6.8 100 520 0.43
10.0 100 780 0.33
2.2 100 150 1.00
3.3 100 234 0.90
4.7 100 338 0.80
5.6 100 364 0.70
Temperature
Frequency Max. Current (A) Max. Rise Current Max.
0.85 0.70 1.05
JPRH 0312-2R2N 0.70 0.602.2 100 182
117
8.2 100 572 0.55
10.0 100 624 0.50
12.0 100 702 0.45
22.0 100 1250 0.30
2.2 100 117 1.10
5.6 100 247 0.75
6.8 100 312 0.70
0.78
JPRH 0318-100M 10.0 100 468 0.55 0.48 0.75
JPRH 0318-8R2N 8.2
0.50
JPRH 0318-220M 22.0 100 975 0.38 0.30 0.45
18.0 100 0.33715 0.40
0.25 0.40

JPRH 0412-1R5N 1.40 1.201.5 100 100
81
RDC Saturation Rated Temperature
Frequency Max. Current (A) Max. Rise Current Max.
15.0 100 787 0.40
650 0.50
12.0 100 687 0.45
0.80
8.2 100 500 0.60
6.8 100 450 0.70
2.7 100 188 1.10
125 0.921.20 0.90
100 380
4.7 100 287
2.2
JPRH 0412-1R2N 1.2 100
JPRH 0412-2R2N 100
No.
(μH) (A)
Part No.
L Test
(KHz) (mΩ) 20℃ 100℃
1.40
1.30
1.60
1.50JPRH 0415-2R7N 2.7
0.45
0.65
1.80
1.70
0.35
0.30
10.0 100
0.83
0.40
0.37
JPRH 0415-2R2N 2.2
3.9 100 256
JPRH 0412-5R6N 5.6
10.0
JPRH 0415-4R7N
6.8
SMD Power Coil-JPRH 04 series
JPRH 0412-180M 18.0 100
0.80
0.87
1.10
0.35
JPRH 0415-1R0N
JPRH 0415-8R2N
JPRH 0415-3R9N
JPRH 0415-6R8N
JPRH 0415-1R5N
JPRH 0415-3R3N
4.7
JPRH 0415-5R6N 5.6
JPRH 0412-4R7N
JPRH 0412-2R7N
JPRH 0412-6R8N
JPRH 0412-8R2N

100
2.00
0.50
0.28
506
0.55
0.35
0.45
1.40 1.20
100 262
0.95 0.85
0.90 0.80
1.30
0.70
0.43
JPRH 0418-1R2N 1.2 100 88 1.90
0.22JPRH 0415-470M 1262
JPRH 0415-180M 18.0
1.80
JPRH 0418-1R8N 1.8 100 100 1.80 1.60
0.37
1.80
JPRH 0418-2R2N 2.2 100 113 1.60 1.40 1.70
JPRH 0418-2R7N 2.7 100 125 1.40 1.20 1.55
JPRH 0418-3R3N 3.3 100 138 1.20 1.10 1.45
JPRH 0418-3R9N 3.9 100 150 1.10 1.00 1.35
JPRH 0418-4R7N 4.7 100 162 1.00 0.90 1.25
JPRH 0418-5R6N 5.6 100 181 0.95 0.85 1.15
JPRH 0418-6R8N 6.8 100 200 0.90 0.80 1.05
JPRH 0418-8R2N 8.2 100 225 0.80 0.75 0.95
JPRH 0418-100M 10.0 100 250 0.75 0.70 0.85
JPRH 0418-120M 12.0 100 337 0.65 0.60 0.70
JPRH 0418-150M 15.0 100 393 0.60 0.55 0.65
JPRH 0418-180M 18.0 100 437 0.55 0.50 0.60

16
17
18
19
Tolerance : M= ± 20%, N= ± 30% , M tolerance is standard.
48
0.80
JPRH 0515-180M 18.0 100 618 0.75 0.65 0.70
15.0 100 475 0.80
0.85312 1.00
0.70
0.98
JPRH 0515-120M 12.0 100 356 0.85 0.80 0.85
10.0 100
1.35
JPRH 0515-5R6N 5.6 100 212 1.40 1.10 1.25
100 150 1.80
3.9 100 168 1.60
1.2 100 100 2.50
1.0 100 81 3.00
33.0 100 1300 0.38
27.0 100 1162 0.40
22.0 100 1025 0.45
1.70
JPRH 0512-1R5N 1.80 1.601.5 100 89
75
Temperature
Frequency Max. Current (A) Max. Rise Current Max.
700 0.60
RDC Saturation Rated
2.10 1.90
362 0.80
10.0 100 450 0.70
1.10
6.8 100 312 0.90
2.7 100 125 1.30
106 1.501.40 1.20
3.3 100 150
JPRH 0512-5R6N 5.6 100 256
4.7 100 196
2.2
JPRH 0512-1R0N 1.0 100
JPRH 0512-2R2N 100
No.
(μH) (A)
Part No.

0.55
8.2 100
0.75
0.70
JPRH 0512-390M 39.0
12.0 100 500 0.65
15.0 100
JPRH 0515-1R8N
3.3
SMD Power Coil-JPRH 03 series
JPRH 0512-180M 18.0 100
1.20
1.40
1.60
1.30
JPRH 0515-2R7N 2.7
JPRH 0515-4R7N 4.7
JPRH 0515-6R8N 6.8
775
JPRH 0512-270M
JPRH 0515-3R9N
JPRH 0515-1R2N

1.40
1.50
1.30 1.05
1.20
1.20 1.00
0.65 0.58
0.60 0.50
1.05
0.90
0.32
1.65
1.60
1.55
1.45
1.15
JPRH 0515-8R2N 8.2
2.60
2.20
100 187
100 230